# TDECU® YOUR CREDIT UNION

## APRIL 14, 2022

# TDECU SETS NEW STANDARD WITH

### THE WOODLANDS SIX PINES MEMBER CENTER



TDECU, Houston's largest credit union, is proud to announce the grand opening of its new Member Center in the beautiful Market Street shopping center in The Woodlands on Friday, April 22 at 9 a.m.

The Woodlands Six Pines Member Center, located at <u>9595 Six Pines Drive, Suite 1500</u>, has been designed to enable our front-line team members to communicate more directly and personally with TDECU Members.

The traditional teller lines have been reimagined. Rather than talking over a tall counter, Members can sit comfortably and discuss their accounts. The waiting area of the lobby features complimentary coffee and beverages, and showcases a timeline mural of TDECU's history, journey, and growth since its beginnings in 1955. There are also private offices for Members who would like to have more indepth conversations about their personal financial journeys or discuss many of TDECU's other benefits.

To celebrate our new and innovative Member Center TDECU's CEO & President Isaac Johnson, will speak briefly before cutting the ceremonial ribbon. Other dignitaries include:

- JJ Hollie President & CEO of <u>The Woodlands Area Chamber of Commerce</u>
- Brothers In Arms\_ Team
  - Andre Ware 1989 Heisman Trophy Winner, and Brothers In Arms Founder

- Vince Young College Football Hall of Famer and National Champion at University of Texas, and Brothers In Arms Founder
- Warren Moon Pro Football Hall of Fame inductee, and Brothers In Arms Founder
- Patti Smith VP Communications, Harris County Houston Sports Authority

Afterwards, the public will be invited for a tour of the Member Center and the opportunity to learn more about the benefits of becoming a TDECU Member. We will also have light bites, DJ music, giveaways, and more!

WHAT:TDECU's The Woodlands Six Pines Member Center Grand OpeningWHERE:9595 Six Pines Drive, Suite 1500, The Woodlands, TX 77380WHEN:Friday, April 22

- 9:00 a.m. Leadership Remarks
- 9:15 a.m. Ribbon cutting
- Tours, games, and music until 1 p.m.

#### Media Contacts:

Laura Whitley <u>lwhitley@tdecu.org</u> 346-452-6236

Mike O'Neill moneill@tdecu.org 346-901-4982 **About TDECU** | Founded in 1955, TDECU is a not-for-profit financial cooperative with more than 366,000 Members and over \$4.5 billion in assets. TDECU currently has 37 service locations, including 33 Member Centers, and offers a complete selection of convenient, innovative, and competitive products and services, including a full suite of deposit products as well as mortgage, auto and personal loan products, online and mobile banking. TDECU also offers, through its subsidiaries, retirement planning and wealth management, personal and business insurance products. Members can also access a worldwide network of over 55,000 surcharge-free ATMs. For more information visit TDECU.org or call (800) 839-1154.